Published En	iforcement	: Action ·	- Education	and Care Services National Law (South Australia)
Approved Provider Name & Number	Name & Address of Service	Date of Effect of Enforcement Action	Type of Enforcement Action	Details of Enforcement Action
PR- 40000974	The Cherubim Early Learning and Care Centre 254 Kings Road PARALOWIE SA 5108	21/06/2019	pursuant to section 33 of the Education and Care Services National Law (South Australia)	 The Regulatory Authority cancelled the provider approval in relation to failing to comply with certain provisions of the National Law. The matters giving rise to the cancellation being issued included: Approved Provider or a person with management and control of the education and care service operated by the approved provider is not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service pursuant to section 31 (a); Continued provision of education and care by the Approved Provider would constitute an unacceptable risk to the safety, health and wellbeing of any child being educated and cared for by any education and care service operated by the Approved Provider pursuant to section 31(b); Approved Provider breaching a condition of the provider approval pursuant to section 31 (e).
1011 1 B. 141	16.11	04/05/0040		In accordance with the National Law any service approval held by the Approved Provider is also cancelled.
Kiddywinks Pty Ltd	Kiddywinks Child Care Centre	31/05/2019		Regulatory Authority issued the approved provider with a compliance notice in relation to failing to comply with provisions of the National Law and Regulations.
PR-00006171	17 Freeman Ave PORT LINCOLN SA 5606		177 of the Education and Care Services National Law (South Australia)	The matters giving rise to the compliance notice being issued included: Protection of children from harm and hazards pursuant to section 167 Ventilation and natural light pursuant to regulation 110 Emergency and evacuation procedures pursuant to regulation 97 Premises furniture and equipment to be safe, clean and in good repair pursuant to regulation 103 Procedure for administration of medication pursuant to regulation 95
Happy Haven OSHC Pty Ltd	Happy Haven OSHC Hewett	13/05/2019		The Regulatory Authority issued the approved provider with a compliance notice in relation to failing to comply with provisions of the National Law and Regulations.
PR-40001361	Happy Haven OSHC Nuriootpa Happy Haven OSHC Christies Beach			The matters giving rise to the compliance notice being issued included: Protection of children from harm and hazards pursuant to section 167 Inadequate supervision of children pursuant to section 165 Requirement to keep enrolment and other documentation pursuant to section 175 Policies and procedures to be followed pursuant to regulation 170 Medical conditions policy pursuant to regulation 90 Ventilation and natural light pursuant to regulation 110 Responsible person pursuant to regulation 150 Placing person in day to day charge pursuant to regulation 117A Prescribed enrolment and other documents to be kept by the approved provider pursuant to regulation 177 Emergency and evacuation procedures pursuant to regulation 97

Published En	forcement	Action -	- Education	and Care Services National Law (South Australia)
Approved Provider Name & Number	Name & Address of Service	Date of Effect of Enforcement Action	Type of Enforcement Action	Details of Enforcement Action
Walkerville Primary School Council Inc PR-00006437	Walkerville Primary School OSHC 159 Stephen Tce WALKERVILLE SA 5081	17/04/2019	pursuant to section 177 of the Education and Care Services National Law (South Australia)	The Regulatory Authority issued the approved provider with a compliance notice in relation to failing to comply with provisions of the National Law and Regulations. The matters giving rise to the compliance notice being issued included: Protection of children from harm and hazards pursuant to section 167 Inadequate supervision of children pursuant to section 165 Education and care service must have policies and procedures pursuant to regulation 168 (2) The approved provider has provided evidence that they have complied with the provisions of the National Law and Regulations in relation to the compliance notice.
Fantastic Family Day Care Services Pty Ltd SE 40001264	Fantastic Family Day Care 4/165 Woodford Rd ELIZABETH NORTH SA 5113	15/03/2019	Education and Care Services National Law (South Australia)	The Regulatory Authority cancelled the service approval in relation to failing to comply with certain provisions of the National Law. The matters giving rise to the cancellation being issued included: • Approved provider breaching a condition of service approval pursuant to section 51 (3)
PR 40006662	Accademia Di Montessori West Croydon 68 Day Terrace WEST CROYDON SA 5008	19/03/2019	Provider Approval pursuant to section 33 of the Education and Care Services National Law (South Australia)	 The Regulatory Authority cancelled the provider approval in relation to failing to comply with certain provisions of the National Law. The matters giving rise to the cancellation being issued included: Approved Provider or a person with management and control of the education and care service operated by the approved provider is not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service pursuant to section 31 (a); Continued provision of education and care by the Approved Provider would constitute an unacceptable risk to the safety, health and wellbeing of any child being educated and cared for by any education and care service operated by the Approved Provider pursuant to section 31(b); Approved Provider breaching a condition of the provider approval pursuant to section 31 (e). In accordance with the National Law any service approval held by the Approved Provider is also cancelled.
Accademia Di Montessori West Croydon SE 40004452	Accademia Di Montessori West Croydon 68 Day Terrace WEST CROYDON SA 5008	18/01/2019	without show cause pursuant to section 73 of the Education and Care Services National Law (South Australia)	The Regulatory Authority suspended the service approval without show cause for 60 days in relation to the immediate risks posed to the safety, health and wellbeing of a child or children being educated and cared for. The matters giving rise to the notice to suspension being issued included: Protection of children from harm and any hazards pursuant to section 167; Staffing arrangements pursuant to section 169
Camp Australia Pty Ltd	Camp Australia – Our Lady of Grace School OSHC	14/12/2018		The Regulatory Authority issued the approved provider with a compliance notice in relation to failing to comply with provisions of the National Law and Regulations.

	iorcement		- Euucation	and Care Services National Law (South Australia)
Approved Provider Name & Number	Name & Address of Service	Date of Effect of Enforcement Action	Type of Enforcement Action	Details of Enforcement Action
PR 00002539	Camp Australia – Tatachilla Lutheran College School OSHC Camp Australia – Investigator College OSHC Victor Harbor		Education and Care Services National Law (South Australia)	The matters giving rise to the cancellation being issued included: Protection of children from harm and hazards pursuant to section 167 Health, hygiene and safe food practices pursuant to regulation 77 Premises furniture and equipment to be safe, clean and in good repair pursuant to regulation 103 Furniture, materials and equipment pursuant to regulation 105 Storage of records and other documents pursuant to regulation 183 Camp Australia Pty Ltd was given until 31/01/2019 to remedy the subject of the compliance notice. On 29/03/2019 Camp Australia Pty Ltd provided a response to the remedies made in relation to the Compliance Notice The approved provider has provided evidence that they have complied with the provisions of the National Law and Regulations in relation to the compliance notice.
Accademia Di Montessori Pty Ltd PR-40001282	Accademia Di Montessori 77-79 Newton Rd NEWTON SA 5074	10/08/2018	pursuant to section	 The Regulatory Authority cancelled the provider approval in relation to failing to comply with certain provisions of the National Law. The matters giving rise to the cancellation being issued included: Approved Provider or a person with management and control of the education and care service operated by the approved provider is not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service pursuant to section 31 (a); Continued provision of education and care by the Approved Provider would constitute an unacceptable risk to the safety, health and wellbeing of any child being educated and cared for by any education and care service operated by the Approved Provider pursuant to section 31(b); Approved Provider breaching a condition of the provider approval pursuant to section 31 (e).
Accademia Di	Accademia Di	05/07/2018	Suspension of	In accordance with the National Law any service approval held by the Approved Provider is also cancelled. The Regulatory Authority suspended the service approval without show cause for 61 days in relation to the immediate risks
Montessori Pty Ltd PR-40001282	Montessori 77-79 Newton Rd NEWTON SA		Service Approval without show cause pursuant to section 73 of the	posed to the safety, health and wellbeing of a child or children being educated and cared for. The matters giving rise to the notice to suspension being issued included: Protection of children from harm and any hazards pursuant to section 167;
	5074		Education and Care Services National Law (South Australia)	Staffing arrangements pursuant to section 169
PR-40002754	Woodville Day Nursery and Kindergarten 78 Findon Road WOODVILLE WEST SA 5011	05/06/2018	notice pursuant to section 179 of the Education and Care Services National Law (South Australia)	The Regulatory Authority issued an emergency action notice in relation to the immediate risks posed to the safety, health and wellbeing of a child or children being educated and cared for. The matters giving rise to the emergency action notice being issued included: Protection of children from harm and any hazards pursuant to section 167; Emergency and evacuation procedures pursuant to regulation 97 The approved provider has provided evidence that they have complied with the provisions of the National Law and Regulations in relation to the emergency action notice.

Approved Provider Name & Number	Name & Address of Service	Date of Effect of Enforcement Action	Type of Enforcement Action	Details of Enforcement Action
Accademia Di Montessori Pty Ltd PR-40001282 Accademia Di Montessori 77-79 Newton R NEWTON SA 5074	Montessori 77-79 Newton Rd NEWTON SA	28/03/2018 – 28/05/2018	without show cause pursuant to section 73 of the Education and Care Services	The Regulatory Authority suspended the service approval without show cause for 61 days in relation to the immediate risks posed to the safety, health and wellbeing of a child or children being educated and cared for. The matters giving rise to the notice to suspension being issued included: Protection of children from harm and any hazards pursuant to section 167; Staffing arrangements pursuant to section 169
	Giggling Day Care Centre Level 2/22 Grenfell St ADELAIDE SA 5000	12/12/2017	pursuant to section	 The Regulatory Authority cancelled the provider approval in relation to failing to comply with certain provisions of the National Law. The matters giving rise to the cancellation being issued included: Approved Provider or a person with management and control of the education and care service operated by the approved provider is not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service pursuant to section 31 (a); Continued provision of education and care by the Approved Provider would constitute an unacceptable risk to the safety, health and wellbeing of any child being educated and cared for by any education and care service operated by the Approved Provider pursuant to section 31(b); Approved Provider breaching a condition of the provider approval pursuant to section 31 (e).
Precious Family Day Care Services Pty Ltd PR- 40001105	Precious Family Day Care Services Pty Ltd	5/10/2017	Cancellation of Provider Approval pursuant to section 33 of the Education and Care Services National Law (South Australia)	In accordance with the National Law any service approval held by the Approved Provider is also cancelled. The Regulatory Authority cancelled the provider approval in relation to failing to comply with certain provisions of the National Law. The matters giving rise to the cancellation being issued included: • Approved Provider or a person with management and control of the education and care service operated by the approved provider is not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service pursuant to section 31 (a); • Continued provision of education and care by the Approved Provider would constitute an unacceptable risk to the safety, health and wellbeing of any child being educated and cared for by any education and care service operated by the Approved Provider pursuant to section 31(b); and • Approved Provider breaching a condition of the provider approval pursuant to section 31 (e). In accordance with the National Law any service approval held by the Approved Provider is also cancelled.